
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4173
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
BANANA FIBRE EXTRACTING UNITS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any record regarding the number of Banana Fibre Extracting Units (BFEUs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to support BFEUs functioning in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): Government does not maintain record regarding the number of Banana Fibre Extracting Units (BFEUs) in the country.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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